Deferred revenue, net of current portion 43,023 43,023
Capital lease obligations, net of current maturities 22,483 22,483
Other liability, net of current portion 26,000 26,000

Total liabilities 728,691 728,691

Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders� Equity (Deficit)
Common stock 157 157
Additional paid-in capital 943,107 (14,200) 928,907
Stock subscription receivable (5,273) (5,273)
Accumulated deficit (988,645) 14,200 (974,445)
Treasury stock (12,428) (12,428)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 153 153

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (62,929) (62,929)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 665,762 $ 665,762

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Operations Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued unaudited consolidated statements of operations for the three and nine
months ended September 30, 2007.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2007 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

as previously
reported adjustments as restated

as
previously
reported adjustments as restated

Operating Revenues:
Telephony services $ 203,724 $ 203,724 $ 593,561 $ 593,561
Customer equipment and shipping 6,810 6,810 18,815 18,815

210,534 210,534 612,376 612,376

Operating Expenses:
Direct cost of telephony services 54,463 54,463 162,364 162,364
Royalty 11,139 11,139 32,606 32,606

Total cost of telephony services 65,602 65,602 194,970 194,970
Direct cost of goods sold 17,057 17,057 41,633 41,633
Selling, general and administrative 217,939 (3,800) 214,139 397,133 (14,200) 382,933
Marketing 61,885 61,885 220,641 220,641
Depreciation and amortization 8,563 8,563 24,613 24,613

371,046 367,246 878,990 864,790

Loss from operations (160,512) (156,712) (266,614) (252,414)

Other Income (Expense):
Interest income 4,238 4,238 15,066 15,066
Interest expense (5,424) (5,424) (15,700) (15,700)
Other, net (36) (36) (69) (69)

(1,222) (1,222) (703) (703)

Loss before income tax benefit (expense). (161,734) (157,934) (267,317) (253,117)
Income tax benefit (expense) (94) (94) (471) (471)

Net loss $ (161,828) $ (158,028) $ (267,788) $ (253,588)

Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted $ (1.04) $ (1.01) $ (1.72) $ (1.63)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 155,784 155,784 155,482 155,482

Edgar Filing: VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow Adjustments

The following is a summary of the adjustments to our previously issued unaudited consolidated statements of cash flows for the nine months
ended September 30, 2007.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
as previously

reported adjustments as restated
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss $ (267,788) 14,200 $ (253,588)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 23,159 23,159
Amortization of intangibles 1,454 1,454
Beneficial conversion on interest in kind on convertible notes 32 32
Accrued interest 597 597
Allowance for doubtful accounts 1,087 1,087
Allowance for obsolete inventory 1,443 1,443
Amortization of deferred financing costs 1,490 1,490
Loss on disposal of fixed assets 118 118
Share-based compensation 20,079 (14,200) 5,879
Other �  �
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable (6,220) (6,220)
Inventory 3,350 3,350
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (8,047) (8,047)
Deferred customer acquisition costs (8,284) (8,284)
Due from related parties 74 74
Other assets 185 185
Accounts payable (1,108) (1,108)
Accrued expenses 106,147 106,147
Deferred revenue 17,243 17,243
Other liability 26,000 26,000

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities (88,989) (88,989)

Cash flows from investing activities:
Capital expenditures (19,981) (19,981)
Purchase of intangible assets �  �
Purchase of marketable securities (210,325) (210,325)